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To,

Department of Corporate Service (DCS-CRD),
BSE Limited

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street, Fort,

Mumbai — 400001

Sub: Submission of Standalone Un-audited IND-AS compliant Financial

Results for Quarter ended 31st DecemberI 2018 with Limited Review

Report

Ref.: Sunil Industries Limited -BSE code: 521232

Dear Sir,

Kindly find enclosed herewith duly approved Un-audited IND-AS compliant
Financial Results for Quarter ended 31st December, 2018 with Limited Review

Report in pursuance of regulation 33 of Listing Obligation and Disclosure

Requirement, 2015.

Kindly take on record and acknowledge receipt of the same.

Yours faithfully,

FOR SUNIL INDUSTRIES LIMI
N

VINOD LATH \

0VMANAGING DIRECTOR \iL/
DIN: 00064774

Encl.: As above.

Registered Office : D/8, MIDC. Phase II, Manpada Road, Dombivli (E) - 421 203 Tel : (0251) 287 0749 Fax : (0251) 287 1319
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Rs.
in

Lakhs

Quarter
Ended

Nine

Month
Ended

Previ
us

Year
Ended

77

7

31—12-2018
7

30-09-2018

31-12-2017

31—12-2018

31-12-2017

31-03-2018

Particulars

_

(Un—Audited]
(Un-Audited]
(Uh-Audited]
(Un—Audited]
(UH—Audited]
(Audited)

l

Revenue
from

OPPr-‘tions

7

2842.10

1192.34

3607.97

6562.83

11663.30

15354.88

_ll_

Other

Incomt

.

7.98

1.97

9.52

16.33

28.51

47.23

[ll

_

Togi

_Revenue
mm

_

__

7

2850.08
_

“$31

3617.49

6579.16

11691.81

15402.11

_lV

Expenses

'

7

7

a]

Costoanterial
Consumed

_

_

7

2233.85

932.46

25051_
4969.35

8987.75

12294.77

bl

Purchnst_‘_ofStockintrade

_

.

0.00

0

00

0.00

0.00

0.00

100.01

c)

Changes
in

inventries
offisnised

goodsA/Vork
in

progress
and

stock
in

trade

__

—32.26

-407.22

3.97.16
.

—289.94

100.82

-60.95

l7

(1]

l'rnp_loym>
benefits

expenses

_

45.03

2,

_4151

54.55

132.02

154.96

231.54

__7£]_l‘in_ance
(,ost

_

72.12

106.09

85.80

252.59

243.71

308.63

7

_

De

recialiongnd
amortisation

expenses

_

33.79

33.80

"38.39

101.38

112.28

130.91

129”“
“"1’9”~°'eS

_

__

_

_

463.87

_

466.63

879.20

1325.31

1918.32

2172,84

__
_

Total

Expenses
(m

2816.40

1173.373_
_

3564.35

6490.71

11517.84

15177.75
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items
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[31([ll-lfi
7

77

33.68
7

7

___

5314

88.45

17397

224.36
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Excemignfl
ll‘t'
'11s

__

¥

_

__

7

0.00

_
_

11.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

vn

Prom/005‘]
“more
lax

(V‘V'l

_

33.68

53.14

88.45

173.97

224.36

Vlll

Tax

expense

aj

Current'l‘ax

6.50

7.67

20.27

24.61

60.21

48.19

b]

DefferedrTax

2.24

..

1.69

0.64

6.72

1.91

31.02
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continuing
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2434

11.62

3223

57.12

111.85

14515
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000
7

7

7

7
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7
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7
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(100

0.00
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0.00
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(L053)

WU“?
PeriOd

(”W”)
_

24.94

11.62

32.23

57.12

111.85

145.15

XlV

Other
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Income

(

_

4—-

A.

(i)

Items

Ihatwill
not
be

reclassified
to

profit
0r1058

0.00

000

0.00

000

000

000

(ii)

lncome7taV
relating
to

items
that
will
not
be

reclassified
to

profit
or

ltfss

0.00
7

000

(um

000

000

0.00

B.

(1]

items

thatwill
be

reclassified
to

profit

ot‘loss

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

000

000

[ii]

Income
tax

relating
to

items
that
will
be

reclassified
to

profit
or

loss

000

000

0.00

(100

0.00

0.00

Total

Comprehensive
Income
for

the

period

[Xlil+XlV)Comprising
Profit

[Loss]

xv

and

Other.comprehensivelncome
for

the

period)
.

24,91
___

11.62

32.23

57.12

111.85

145.1%
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0.59

0.28

0.77

1.

El

266

3.46
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(ZlPl'UE‘i‘l—
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_

0.59

0.28

0.77

1.36

2.66

3.46

X‘L-‘ll

Eill'fiillil
[)L'F

equity
share

[turdisconlinued
operation]:

(1)

Basic

000

0.00

7

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

(2)

Diluted

__

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

XVIII

Earning
per

rs-quitj.
share

(fordiscontinued
&

continuing
operation):

(1)

Basic

0.59

0.28

0.77

1.36

2.66

3.46

g

(2)

Diluted

.

7

0.59

0.28

0.77

1.36

2.66

3.46

Notes-

a

The

Company
has

adopted
lndian

Accounting
Standards

("ind
AS")
and

these

financial
results
have

been

prepared
in

accordance

with
the

recognition
and

measurement
principles
laid

down
in

lND

AS-34—

Interim

Financial

Reporting
prescribed

under

section
133

ofthe

Companies
Act,

2013
read
with

relevant
rules

issued

thereof.
The

date

oftransition
for

the

same
is

lst

April

2016.

L'

The

above

results
have
been

reviewed
by

the

Audit

Committee
and

approved
by

the

Board

ofDirectors
ofthe

Company
at

their

meeting

held
or.
1

ill:
':

cbi

um;

erél‘J.

c

The

Statutory
Auditors
have

carried
out

Limited
Review
ofthe

Un-audited
Financial
Results
ofthe

Company
for

the

Quarter
and

Nine

month

ended
31$t

December
,

2018.

r'

The

figures
for

the

quarter
ended
31
st

December
.2018
and

Nine

month
ended
Slst

December
2018
have

been

compiled
bythe

amanagement

on

the

basis

oleD
A5

are

not

subject
to

limited
review
or

audit.

6

Previous
quarters'
/year's
figures

have
been

regrouped
/

rearranged
wherever
considered

necessary.

1

As

per
the

requirements
of'lnd
AS'
no

disclosure
is

required
as

the

Company
is

operating
in

single

business
segment

g

The

unaudited
Standalone
financial
results
of

the

Company
for

the

quarter
ended
3

Ist

December,
2018

Results
are

also

availhle
on

ESE

website

ie.www.bseindia.com

h

Reconciliation
between
financial
results
as

previously
reported

under

previous
GAAP
and
[nd
AS

for

the

quarter
ended

31st

December,
2017
in

accordance
with
Ind
AS
is

given

below:
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_
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Rs.

Ended
Amt
Rs.
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31.12.2017

31.12.2017

Ni
5

Pix

'|_

:

Latter
tax
as

pegorevious
in.

.m

GAAP

32.23

111.85

Kw

ten—wilt
‘llll
0"

not

defined
benefit

liabihiy

0

0

[i‘fu'i
of

Ci-!~‘l‘rt‘(‘l
1.1x
0"

above

_

_7
.7

0

_

0

i_\?-i]‘rpfii_x
er

lax

leItWQEOCJ
as

per

lnd_‘i'~

32.23

i

11.85

_Oth-.‘r

Con‘niehemive
intome

(Net
of

tax

lrnpa:
ti

0

0

'I

olnl<

Ania-she
~n

ncoxr“
after
tax
as

p‘r

'ni‘l

.-"‘§

32.23

111.85

By

Order
ofthe
Board

For

Sunil

industries
Ltd

\

Vinod
Lath

Place:

Dombivli

Managing
Director

Date~14.02.2019
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P R. AGARWAL & AWAEETHI

CHARTERED ACCOLINI‘AN’J'S

REGD. OFHCE : 42: GOPAL BHAVAN, 189, PRINCESS STREE" MUMBAI - 400 002.

PHONE : 220 93908 - FAX : 022-220 89133 - E-mail : info@pawanca.ccr I URL : wwwpawancacom

LIMITED REVIEW REPORT

REVIEW REPORT TO

THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS

SUNIL INDUSTRIES LIMITED

We have reviewed the accompanying Statement of Unaudited Standalone Financial Results

of SUNIL INDUSTRIES LIMITED “(the company) for the quarter ended December 31,

2018 (“the Statement”), attached herewith, being submitted by the Company pursuant to the

requirements of Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements)

Regulations, 2015, read with SIEBI Circular No. C1R/CFD/FAC/62L/2016 dated July 5, 2016.

This Statement is the responsibility of the Company’s management and has been approved by

the Board of Directors. Our responsibility is to issue a report on the Statement based on our

review.

We conducted our review in accordance with the Standard on Review Engagement (SRE)

2410, ‘Review of Interim Financial Information Performed by the Independent Auditor of the

Entity’, issued by the Institute of Chartered Accountants of India. This standard requires that

we plan and perform the review to obtain moderate assurance as to whether the financial

statements are free of material misstatement. A review is Limited primarily to inquiries of the

company personnel and analytical procedures applied to financial data and thus provide less

assurance than an audit. We have not performed an audit and, accordingly, we do not express

an audit opinion.

Based on our review conducted as above, nothing has come to our attention that causes us to

believe that the accompanying statement of Unaudited Standalone Financial Results,

prepared in accordance with recognition and measurement prirciples laid down in the

applicable Indian Accounting Standards prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act.
' '-

2013, read with relevant rules issued thereunder and other recognised accounting practi--:‘ a



and policies has not disclosed the information required to be disclosed in terms of Regulation

33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations,2015, read

withrSEBI Circular N0.CIIUCFD/FAC/62/2016 dated July 5,2016, including the manner in

which it is to be disclosed, or that it contains any material misstatement.

For P.R. AGARWAL & AWASTHI

CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

FIRM REGN NO.:117940W

-le tn.

CA PAWAN KR AGARWAL

PARTNER

M.NO. 034147 J

PLACE: MUMBAI

DATE: 14/02/2019


