

Corporate Office 315, Rewa Chambers New Marine Lines, Mumbai - 400 020 Tel.: (022) 2201 7389 / 2208 7860 Fax: (022) 2208 4594 E-mail: info@sunilgroup.com www.sunilgroup.com

CIN No.: L999999MH1976PLC019331

Date: 14TH February, 2019

To, Department of Corporate Service (DCS-CRD), **BSE Limited** Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai – 400001

Sub: <u>Submission of Standalone Un-audited IND-AS compliant Financial</u> <u>Results for Quarter ended 31st December, 2018 with Limited Review</u> <u>Report</u>

Ref.: Sunil Industries Limited -BSE code: 521232

Dear Sir,

Kindly find enclosed herewith duly approved Un-audited IND-AS compliant Financial Results for Quarter ended 31st December, 2018 with Limited Review Report in pursuance of regulation 33 of Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirement, 2015.

Kindly take on record and acknowledge receipt of the same.

Yours faithfully,

FOR SUNIL INDUSTRIES LIMITED VINOD LATH

MANAGING DIRECTOR DIN: 00064774

Encl.: As above.



3.46	2.66	1.36	0.771	0.28	0.59		
						Earning per equity share (for continuing operation):	Eart
145.15	111.85	57.12	32.23	11.62	24.94	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (XIII+XIV)Comprising Profit (Loss) and Other.comprehensive Income for the period)	Tot
0.00		0.00			0.00	(ii) Income tax relating to items that will be reclassified to profit or loss	(ii)
0.00		0.00			0.00	B. (i) Items that will be reclassified to profit or loss	B. (i
0.00		0.00		0.00	0.00	(ii) Income tax relating to items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss	(ii) I
0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	A. (i) Items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss	A. (i
						Other Comprehensive Income	/ Oth
145-15	4	57.12	(.)	11.62	24.94	Profit/ (Loss) for the period (IX+XII)	[Pro
0.00		0.00			0.00	Profit/ (Loss) from discontinuing operations (after tax) (X-XI)	Prot
0.00	0.00	0.00			0.00	Tax expense of discontinued operations	Tax
0.00	0.00	0.00		0.00	0.00	Profit/ (Loss) from discontinued operations	Prof
145.15	111.85	57.12	32.23	11.62	24.94	Profit/ (Loss) for the period from continuing operations (VII-VIII)	Prof
31.02		6.72	0.64	1.69	2.24	b) Deffered Tax	d (q
48.19	60.21	24.61	20.27	7.67	6.50	a) Current Tax	a) (
						Tax expense	Tax
224.36	1	88.45		N	33.68	Profit/(loss) Before Tax (V-VI)	Prof
0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00		0.00	Exceptional Items	Exce
224_36	173.97	88.45	53.14	20.98	33.68	Profit/(loss) before exceptional items and tax (III-IV)	Pro
15177.75	11517.84	6490.71	3564.35	1173.33	2816.40	Total Expenses (IV)	-
2172.84	1918.32	1325.31	~	466.63	463.87	g) Other expenses	0 (g
130.91	112.28	101.38			33.79	f) Depreciation and amortisation expenses	n De
308.63	243.71	252.59	85.80	106.09	72.12	e) Finance Cost	e) Fi
231.54	154.96	132.02	54.55	41.57	45.03	d) Employee benefits expenses	d) E
-60.95	100.82	-289.94	-297.16	-407.22	-32.26	c) Changes in inventries of fisnised goods, Work in progress and stock in trade	c) (1
100.01	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	b) Purchase of Stock in trade	b) P
12294-77	8987.75	4969.35	2803.57	932.46	2233.85	a) Cost of Material Consumed	a) Co
						Expenses	Expo
15402.11	11691.81	6579.16	3617.49	1194.31	2850.08	Total Revenue (1+11)	-
47.23	28.51	16.33			7.98	Other Income	Othe
15354.88	11663.30	6562.83	3607.97	1192.34	2842.10	Revenue from Operations	Reve
(Audited)	(Un-Audited)		(Un-Audited) (Un-Audited)	(Un-Audited)	(Un-Audited)	Particulars	Par
31-03-2018	31-12-2017	31-12-2018	31-12-2017	30-09-2018	31-12-2018		
Previus Year Ended		Nine Month Ended		Quarter Ended			_
		khs	Rs. in Lakhs				
		18	nded 31/12/201	rand half year ei	Its for the Quarte	Statement of Standalone Unaudited Results for the Quarter and half year ended 31/12/2018	
							Y
		hane	East) Dist. Th	Dombivli ()	Phase II, Manpada Road, Dombivli (East) Dist.	Regd Office : D-8 , M.I.D.C. Phase II, Ma	- HI
				Ū,	SUNIL INDUSTRIES LTD	SUNIL IND	

X

XI

 S = =

X1X X11 X11 X11 X11

IAX AX

		XVIII			XVII	
(2) Diluted	(1) Basic	XVIII Earning per equity share (for discontinued & continuing operation):	(2) Diluted	(1) Basic	XVII Earning per equity share (for discontinued operation):	(2) Diluted
0.59	0.59		0.00	0.00		0.59
0.28	0.28		0.00	0.00	l.	0.28
0.77	0.77		0.00	0.00		0.77
1.36	1.36		0.00	0.00		1.36
2.66	2.66		0.00	0.00		2.66
3.46	3.46		0.00	0.00		3.46

Notes-

Ω.

- with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in IND AS-34 Interim Financial Reporting prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant rules issued thereof. The date of transition for the same is 1st April 2016. The Company has adopted Indian Accounting Standards ("Ind AS") and these financial results have been prepared in accordance
- o held on 14th February 2019. The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their meeting
- 0 ended 31st December , 2018. The Statutory Auditors have carried out Limited Review of the Un-audited Financial Results of the Company for the Quarter and Ninc month
- 0. on the basis of IND AS are not subject to limited review or audit. The figures for the quarter ended 31 st December ,2018 and Nine month ended 31 st December 2018 have been compiled by the amanagement
- Previous quarters' / year's figures have been regrouped / rearranged wherever considered necessary.
- As per the requirements of 'Ind AS' no disclosure is required as the Company is operating in single business segment

----Ð

- ģ The unaudited Standalone financial results of the Company for the quarter ended 31st December, 2018 Results are also availble on BSE website ie. www.bseindia.com
- ⊐ 31st December, 2017 in accordance with Ind AS is given below: Reconciliation between financial results as previously reported under previous GAAP and Ind AS for the quarter ended

	Quarter Ended Nine months	Nine months
	Amount Rs.	Ended Amt Rs.
Description	31.12.2017	31.12.2017
Net Profit/Loss after tax as per previous Indian GAAP	32.23	111.85
Remeasurement of net defined benefit liability	0	0
Effect of deferred tax on above	0	0
Net Profit after tax before OCI as per Ind AS	32.23	111.85
Other Comprehensive income (Net of tax Impact)	0	0
Total Comprehensive income after tax as per Ind AS	32.23	111.85

/		
	(1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1.	
Vinod Lath Managing Di	A.	By Order of t For Sunil Ind

lustries Ltd

rector

Date-14.02.2019 Place : Dombivli

the Board



P R AGARWAL & AWASTHI

CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

REGD. OFFICE : 42, GOPAL BHAVAN, 199, PRINCESS STREET, MUMBAI - 400 002. PHONE : 220 93908 • FAX : 022-220 89133 • E-mail : info@pawanca.com URL : www.pawanca.com

LIMITED REVIEW REPORT

REVIEW REPORT TO THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS SUNIL INDUSTRIES LIMITED

We have reviewed the accompanying Statement of Unaudited Standalone Financial Results of **SUNIL INDUSTRIES LIMITED** "(the company) for the quarter ended December 31, 2018 ("the Statement"), attached herewith, being submitted by the Company pursuant to the requirements of Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, read with SEBI Circular No. CIR/CFD/FAC/62/2016 dated July 5, 2016. This Statement is the responsibility of the Company's management and has been approved by the Board of Directors. Our responsibility is to issue a report on the Statement based on our review.

We conducted our review in accordance with the Standard on Review Engagement (SRE) 2410, 'Review of Interim Financial Information Performed by the Independent Auditor of the Entity', issued by the Institute of Chartered Accountants of India. This standard requires that we plan and perform the review to obtain moderate assurance as to whether the financial statements are free of material misstatement. A review is Limited primarily to inquiries of the company personnel and analytical procedures applied to financial data and thus provide less assurance than an audit. We have not performed an audit and, accordingly, we do not express an audit opinion.

Based on our review conducted as above, nothing has come to our attention that causes us to believe that the accompanying statement of Unaudited Standalone Financial Results, prepared in accordance with recognition and measurement principles laid down in the applicable Indian Accounting Standards prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013, read with relevant rules issued thereunder and other recognised accounting practices and policies has not disclosed the information required to be disclosed in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations,2015, read with SEBI Circular No.CIR/CFD/FAC/62/2016 dated July 5,2016, including the manner in which it is to be disclosed, or that it contains any material misstatement.

For P.R. AGARWAL & AWASTHI CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS FIRM REGN NO.:117940W

a garlou Tawen ba

CA PAWAN KR AGARWAL PARTNER M.NO. 034147

PLACE: MUMBAI **DATE:** 14/02/2019

